As noted in Section 6.2.1, we have not adjusted for the free carry agreement applying to the

minority shareholders in Arcadia. However we note that the additional PLZ stake to be

acquired will not result in any additional project cost obligations for Prospect and therefore the

value of the additional stake to Prospect is likely to be in the upper end of the assessed range.

8. NOTIONALLY COMBINED ENTITY

8.1 As an alternative valuation methodology, we have adjusted the net assets of Prospect as at 30

June 2018 (as adjusted for estimated cash outflows to 6 March 2019) to consider the impact of

the Transaction on Prospect as a notionally combined entity following the Transaction.  100%

of the value of Arcadia is consolidated and the economic interest of the remaining minority

shareholders in Arcadia is reflected as a minority interest. The figures below are not based on

a consolidation under International Financial Reporting Standard (“IFRS”).

This value represents the value per share that non-associated shareholders will receive if the

Transaction is successful.

16

Adjusted 30

June 2018

(Preferred

Value) Transaction  Pro forma

  Ref A$000 A$000 A$000

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  5,100 (1,817) 3,283

Trade and other receivables  325  325

Inventories  228  228

Other current assets   365   365

Total Current Assets  6,018 (1,817) 4,201

Non-Current Assets
Property plant and equipment  2,108  2,108

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 6.2.1 92,000  92,000

Intangible assets   -   -

Total Non-Current Assets  94,108 - 94,108

Total Assets   100,126 (1,817) 98,309

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables  1,217  1,217

Tax liabilities  251  251

Total Current Liabilities   1,468   1,468

Provisions   41   41

Total Non-Current Liabilities   41   41

Liabilities   1,509   1,509

Net Assets   98,617 (1,817) 96,800

Minority interests  (27,600) 15,640 (11,960)

Net Asset value attributable to Prospect shareholders 71,017 13,823 84,840

Number of shares on issue ('000)  2,046 95 2,141

Value per Prospect share - control basis (cents) 3.47   3.96

Discount for minority interest basis (%)  30%   30%

Value per Prospect share - minority interest basis (cents) 2.43   2.77

8.2 The value of Prospect shares using a notionally combined entity approach demonstrates an

increase in the value of a Prospect share, supporting the assessment that the Transaction is fair

to the non-associated shareholders of Prospect.

9. VALUE AND FAIRNESS OF CONSIDERATION COMPARED TO VALUE OF

ASSETS ACQUIRED